রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বৃহস্পতিবার, জুলাই ২০, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

Date : 18 July-2023

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION TO WIND UP VOLUNTARILY Under Section 289 of the Companies Act 1994

> In the matter of **Quess Services Limited** (Registration No. C-152770)

Notice is hereby given that a Special Resolution was passed by the Members of Quess Services Limited ["the Company"] in a General Meeting duly convened and held at Quess House, 3/3/2 Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bangaluru 560103, Karnataka, India on 17 July 2023 at 10.00 A.M. and it was RESOLVED as Special Resolution(s) THAT

- (1) Quess Services Limited [Registration No. C-152770] be wound up voluntarily by the Members of the Company;
- (2) Mr. S. Abdur Rashid FCS, Practising Chartered Secretary of M/s SARashid & Associates, Noakhali Tower (12th Floor, 13-D), 55/B Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh, be and is appointed as the Liquidator of the Company;
- (3) The Liquidator be and is hereby authorized to do all acts and things and to exercise all such powers as are provided by the Companies Act 1994; And

(4) The fees, charges and costs associated with the liquidation process shall be borne by the Promoter Company Quess Corp Limited, Quess House, 3/3/2 Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bangaluru 560103, Karnataka, India, as and when required.

S. ABDUR RASHID FCS

Practising Chartered Secretary Company Secretary & Liquidator, Quess Services Limited

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। ব্রেনজন চাম্বুগং, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd